PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5320559

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHETAN GUNDURAO	11/16/2018
LIBU GEORGE	11/16/2018
MAHENDRAN KRISHNAN	11/16/2018
MAHENDRA PRADHAN	11/16/2018
PHANEESH GURUSWARNV	11/16/2018
ROBERT ELLIOTT	01/08/2019
SAMEER SAXENA	11/20/2018
PRASAD RAO BODDU	11/16/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VEHICLE SERVICE GROUP, LLC
Street Address:	2700 LANIER DRIVE
City:	MADISON
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	47250

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15912524
Application Number:	14202328
Application Number:	61783408

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)237-3900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3172373215

Email: kclark@fbtlaw.com

FROST BROWN TODD LLC - MATTHEW R. SCHANTZ Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 201 N. ILLINOIS STREET

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1900**

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46244-0961

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0000PCO.0658470

PATENT REEL: 047963 FRAME: 0444 505273787

MATTHEW R. SCHANTZ		
/Matthew R. Schantz/		
01/11/2019		
Total Attachments: 11		
source=VSG_0658470_signedAssignment#page1.tif		
source=VSG_0658470_signedAssignment#page2.tif		
source=VSG_0658470_signedAssignment#page3.tif		
source=VSG_0658470_signedAssignment#page4.tif		
source=VSG_0658470_signedAssignment#page5.tif		
source=VSG_0658470_signedAssignment#page6.tif		
source=VSG_0658470_signedAssignment#page7.tif		
source=VSG_0658470_signedAssignment#page8.tif		
source=VSG_0658470_signedAssignment#page9.tif		
source=VSG_0658470_signedAssignment#page10.tif		

source=VSG_0658470_signedAssignment#page11.tif

PATENT REEL: 047963 FRAME: 0445

ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned (hereinafter "Assignor") of the residence(s) indicated below are the inventor(s) of certain invention(s) and embodiment(s) thereof (hereinafter collectively the "Invention") described in United States Patent Application Serial Number 15/912,524, filed on March 5, 2018 titled <u>AUTOMATIC ADAPTER SPOTTING FOR AUTOMOTIVE LIFT</u> (hereinafter the "Application").

Vehicle Service Group, LLC, a LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY having a principal place of business at 2700 Lanier Drive, Madison, IN 47250, and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives (hereinafter collectively "Assignee") desires to secure the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention and the Application.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is acknowledged, Assignor hereby:

- 1. Sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention, the Application, any other applications to which the Application claims priority benefit, including but not limited to related provisional applications, any other patent applications based in whole or in part upon the Invention or Application in any country (including Patent Cooperation Treaty, divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, and continuation-in-part applications), all patents and other forms of intellectual property protection which may be granted thereon (including all reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof), and all priority rights appertaining thereto;
- 2. Sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee the entire right to claim the benefit of priority to the Application and to the following applications to which the Application claims priority benefit: Application Serial Number 14/202,328, filed on March 10, 2014 entitled HANDHELD CONTROL UNIT FOR AUTOMOTIVE LIFT and Application Serial Number 61/783,408, filed March 14, 2013, entitled HANDHELD CONTROL UNIT FOR AUTOMOTIVE LIFT;
- 3. Authorizes Assignee to file applications for patents and other forms of intellectual property protection on the Invention in any country in the name of Assignee, or otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable;
- 4. Authorizes and requests the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and such patent office officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by their laws to issue patents, to issue any patents on the Invention to Assignee as the owner of the entire right, title, and interest therein or otherwise as Assignee may direct;
- 5. Agrees, without expense to Assignor but without further consideration, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment by executing all nonprovisional, divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, and all other patent applications based on the Invention; executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicating to Assignee all facts known to Assignor relating to the

Page 1 of 11

Invention and the history thereof; and generally, doing everything reasonably possible which Assignce shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining, and enforcing proper protection for the Invention and for vesting title in Assignce to the Invention and all patent applications and patents based on the Invention and/or the Application;

- 6. Represents and warrants that Assignor has the full right to convey to Assignee the entire interest to the Invention, and that Assignor has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith; and
- 7. Authorizes Frost Brown Todd, LLC to insert in this Assignment the serial number and filing date of the Application or any other information which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

First inventor:

Signature:

Chetan Gundurao

Date: 16 NOW, 2"18-

Full Name: Residence:

Dover India Pvt Ltd

Bagmane Laurel, Block - C, level-02

Bagmane Tech Park

C.V.Raman Nagar, Bangalore-560 093

Date: 16-NOV-2018

Second inventor:

Signature:

Full Name: Residence: Libu Georse

Dover India Pvt Ltd

Bagmane Laurel, Block - C, level-02

Bagmane Tech Park

C.V.Raman Nagar, Bangalore-560 093

Third inventor:

Signature:

Date: 16-NOV-2018-

Full Name: Residence:

Mahendran Krishnan Dover India Pvt Ltd

Bagmane Laurel, Block - C, level-02

Bagmane Tech Park

C.V.Raman Nagar, Bangalore-560 093

Fourth inventor:

Signature:

mohorder lus Padle

Date: 16-NOV-20/8

Full Name: Residence:

Mahendra Pradhan Dover India Pvt Ltd

Bagmane Laurel, Block - C, level-02

Bagmane Tech Park

C.V.Raman Nagar, Bangalore-560 093

Fifth inventor:

Signature:

Full Name: Residence:

16 NOV, 2018

Phaneesh Guruswamy

Dover India Pvt Ltd

Bagmane Laurel, Block - C, level-02

Bagmane Tech Park

C.V.Raman Nagar, Bangalore-560 093

Signature:

Signature:

Full Name: Robert Elliott

Residence: 2700 Lanier Drive

Madison, IN 47250

STATE MADISON MA

KINGSLEY RENEE WILKERSON
Seal
Notary Public - State of Indiana
Jefferson County
My Commission Expires Feb 16, 2024

Date: 80 NOV 2018

Seventh inventor:

Signature:

Full Name: Residence: Eguners.

Sameer Saxena Dover India Pvt Ltd

Bagmane Laurel, Block - C, level-02

Bagmane Tech Park

C.V.Raman Nagar, Bangalore-560 093

Eighth inventor:

Signature:

B. Poslaro

Date: 16, NoV, 2018

Full Name: Residence:

Prasad Rao Boddu Dover India Pvt Ltd

Bagmane Laurel, Block - C, level-02 Bagmane Tech Park

C.V.Raman Nagar, Bangalore-560 093

Assignee: Vehicle Service Group, LLC

Signature:

Printed Name:

) SS:

Of this X Siday, of Millian, 2014, personally appeared before me the basis of satisfactor, evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to on this Assignment, and acknowledged that he secuted the same.

My Commission Expires:

0000PCO 0658470 4847-9847-7944v1

KINGSLEY RENEE WILKERSON Seal Notary Public - State of Indiana Jefferson County My Commission Expires Feb 16, 2024

Page 11 of 11

PATENT REEL: 047963 FRAME: 0456